GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2647
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of overbridges constructed during each of the last three years, State-wise;
(b) the number of proposals for construction of overbridges pending as on date, State-wise;and

(c) the number of proposals not accepted by the Government alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@): Number of overbridges (road over bridges) constructed on National Highways during last three years state-wise by the State PWDs, Border Road Organization and NHAI are enclosed at Annexure.

(b)&(c): There is no proposal pending for the year 2009-10. In the year 2010-11, three proposals have been received from Assam and one proposal from Uttar Pradesh which will be considered subject to the provision in Annual Plan, limit of sanction, inter-se-priority of works and availability of funds.
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